
ne of the Project: CONSTRUCTION OF GPLF OFFICE BUILDING WITH MARKET COMPLEX AT MECCA 

Cost of Tender Paper : 
Amount pat to Tender (Aporox.) : 24,88,127.00 

IEarmest Money : 1% of the Estimate Cost 

SL. NO. 

1 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

12 

13 

6000.00 

|Earth work in eKCAvat1on of foundation in hard soil Within initial lead of 

|5Om and 1Sm initial Iit Including rough dressing and ieveling the bed as 
directed by the Enginccr-in-charge 
Filling in Foundation and Plinth with sand well watered and rammed including 

cost, carriage & royalty of materials etc. complete as pcr the direction of 

Engineer-in-charge 
Cement Concrete( 136)with 4 Cm. size H.GCB metal including cost, carriage 
|& royalty of materials etc. complete as per the d1rection of Engineer-in-charge. 

Brick work with Clamp-burnt bricks having crushing strength not less than 35 
Kg/Cm.2 in Cement mortar (I:6) in foundation & plinth per cum. 

TENDER SCHEDULE 

ITEM OF WORKS 

Brick work with Clamp-burnt bricks having crushing strength not less than 35 
Kg /Cm2 in Cement mortar (1:6) in supcrstructure 

Brick work with Clamp-burnt bricks having crushing strength not less than 35 
Kg /Cm.2 in Cement mortar (1:4) in super structre per cum. 

RCC work of M 20 grade with 20 mm and down grade black hard granaite 
(Crusher Brocken) chips including hosting and laying & royalty of materials etc. 
complete as per the direction of Engincer-in-charge. 
Providing MS. reinforcement for RC.C. work including cutting, bending, 

binding and tying the grills and placing in position including cost of binding wire 
18 to 20 gauge and cost and carriage of steel. etc. complete. 

dismantling them afer casting, 
R1gid smooth centering and shuttering for RCC work including flase work and 

(a)Coumn base footings 
(b) Plinth Band 
(c) Lintel Band 

(d) Beam and CoBumn 
te) Roof slab. Chajja 
12 mm. thick cement plaster with cement mortar (16) over brick work inlcuding 
coSL, carriage & royalty of materials etc. complete as per the direction of 

Engineer-in-charge. 
16 mm. thick cement plaster with cement mortar (!l6) over brick work inlcuding 

JCost, carriage & royalty of materials etc. complete as per the direction of 
Engineer-in-charge. 
6 mm thick cement plaster (1-4) to RCC surfaces finished smooth including 

closed deep chiping and slury treatment , watering, curing cost, carriage, royalty, 
and taxes of all materials, cost of all labour, T&P etc complete as per the 
|direction of E.IC 

|Supplying, fitt1ng and fixing vitrified tile (Printed) in floors of size 600mm 
600mm of approved make conformaing to IS 13755 laid on 20 mm thick 

lcement mortar (I.4) (1 cement 4 course sand) and flling joints with wh1te 
|cement of approved quality including cost of all materials, labour T&P etc. 
required for the work all complete as per direction of E.I.C. (For New work only) 
Fixing Vitr1fied tiles (Size 600mmx600mm) (Printed) n dados skirting and risers 

of steps on 12mm thick cement plaster (1.3) jointed with neat cement slurry 
mixed with pigments to match the shade of the tiles including cost, carriage, cost 
Jof all labour etc. complete. 
Fixing glazzed tiles (30cmx30cm I 40cm x 40cm special plain/printcd series 
ceramic tiles of premium grade having thickness 7 mm to &mm confirming to IS 
13755) in floors treads or steps and landing on 20 mm thick bed of cement) 

mortar I:4 (l cement:4sand) jointed with neat cement slury mixed with pigment 
to match the shades of the tiles including cost of tiles 
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QUANTITY 

91.70 

24.73 

15.57 

39.51 

37,41 

3.30 

44.20 

44.20 

I1.30 
31.65 
39.00 
77.30 

178.40 

149.80 

297.90 

104. 10 

95.80 

14 82 

8.30 

Clas of Contractor : B & C 

Time for completion of the work : 6 (Six) Months 

RATE 
UNIT 

Cum 

Cum 

cum 

Cum 

Cum 

Cum 

cum 

Ot 

Sqm 

SQm 

Sqm 

Sqm 
Sqm 

Sqm 

Sqm 

sqm 

sqm 

sqm 

Sqm 

R 

276.90 

885.70 

6314.10 

8859.20 

8892.50 

9152.66 

6566.00 

9072.50 

248.70 
248.70 

574.00 

1204.50 

762.10 

196.70 

282 30 

218.40 

1164.20 

1301.20 

916.30 

AMOUNT 

in Rs 

6 

25,392.00 

21.901.00 

98321.00 

3,50,068.00 

3,32,679.00 

28,374.00 

2,90,217.00 

4,01,005.00 

2,810.00 

7,884.00 
22,386.00 

93,108.00 
135,959.00 

29,466.00 

84,097.00 

22,735.00 

1,11,530.00 

19,284.00 

7,605.00 



2 
3 

18 

4 

16 

20 

26 

27 

6 

21 

28 

1 

22 

Note : 

23 

25 

Fixing glazzed tiles (20cmx30cm / 20cm x 20cm special plain/printcd series 
|ceramic wall tiles of premium grade having thickness 6 5mm to 67mm 
confirming IS 13753) in dados skirting and risers of steps on 12mm thick 
|cement plaster (:3) jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with pigments to 

match the shades of the tiles including cost of tiles 
Supplyng fitting and fix1ng Industrial Vitrified tile in floors of size 3OOmm x 

|300mm of approved make con formaing to IS 4457 laid on 20 mm thick cement 
mortar (1:4) (1 cement : 4 coursc sand) and fill1ng joints with white cement of 

approved quality including cost of all materials, labour T&P etc required for the 

work all complete as per direction of E.I C. (For New work only) 
Supplying. fitting and fixing Industrial Vitr1fied tule in dadoes of size 300mm x 
300mm of approved make conformaing to IS: 4457 1aid on 12 mm thick cement 
mortar (3) (0 cenment: 3 course sand) including cost of all materials, labour 
T&P etc. required for the work all complete as per d1rection of E LC. (For New 
work ony) 
Fin1shing surface of walls with Cement based wall putty & making smooth to 

|recive painting including cost of scaffolding etc with cost of all materials, labour 

T&P etc complete 
|Priming l coat with wall primer water bond cement primer including all labour., 
materals. T&P etc. complete. 
Wall painting 2 coats with plastic emulsion paint of approved shade on new 
work to give an even shade including cost of paint ctc complete. 
Fin1shung to the exposed surfaces of wall with weather coat of any approved 

shade on new work 2 coats to give an even shade including cost of weather 
coat all cost of all labours and T&P etc. complete 
Prim1ng 1 coat to M.S. doors and Windows including all labour, materials., T&P 
etc complete. 
Patnting 2 coats with any approved paint in iron works including sand papering. 
pol1shing surfaccs, cost of paints, cost of all labour. T&P, etc complete in all 
floors as per direction of E LC 

Supplying of M S sheet and angle welded doors and windows with all fittings of 
approved design and size at worksite includ1ng all cost of materials, loading. 
unload1ng. transporting charges & priming onc coats with approved primer etc 
complete 

la)MS window 
b)Door & Shutter 
c)Toilet Door D3 

|Supply1ng, fitting and fixing of 32mm thick flush door shutter with approved 
quality of 30mm thick BWR block board pasted with lmm thick sunmica on 
both side of approved design and quality including cost of all door fittings and 
fixtures etc. complete 

Fitting. fixing of iron doors / windows shutter with frame approved design 
and size with all labour and T&P required for the wok etc complete as per the 
d1rection of the Engineer-in-charge 

|Supplying, fitting and fixing of stainless steel of 304 grade in hand railing using 
|50 mm d1a of 2 mm thick circular pipe with Balustrade of size 32 mm x 32mm 
2mm @ 0 90 mtr C/C and stainless aquare pipe bracing of size case as per 
|approved design and spec1fication, buffing, pol1shing etc. with the cost, 
conveyance taxses of all material, cost of all labour etc. complete in all respect 

l(in all floor) 

Cost of the Project 
Total No. of Items -28 Nos 

My Quoted rate is 
(Both in figures and words) over the amount put to tender 

% excess 

17 90 

20 90 

9 10 

402 00 
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551 80 

402 00 

149 80 

26.70 

26 70 

437.40 
28425 

3.23 

7.25 

19.20 

100 00 

Sqm 

Sqm 

sqm 

sqm 

sqm 

sqm 

sqm 

sqm 

Sqm 

Kg 
Kg 
Sqm 

Sqm 

Sqm 

Kg 

% less 

Signature of the 
Contractor 

1015 60 

Percentage quoted by the contractor shall be accurately filled in figures and words, so that there is no discrepancy. 

||14.30 

1201 50 

89 60 

80 50 

104.20 

97.30 

73 80 

184 90 

5760 

76.80 

5000 00 

10775.30 

94.30 

Superintendtng Enginer,RWSAS-cum 
OAddl. ProjeetsDlrealor (Tech) 
AAla rtgtihe! Nakwgir. 

297.80 

TOTAL 

Or Sav 

18,179.00 

23,289.0 

10,934.0 

36,019.00 

44.420,00 

41888.00 

14,576.00 

1,970.00 

4,937.00 

25.194.00 
21,330.4 

16,125.00 

The contractor should not write any thing excepting quoting of percentage wnd in any case any thing else regarding tender rate is mentioined, the 
Strike out which are not applicable. 

78,067.00 

1,811.00 

29,780.00 

24,53,840.40 
24,53,844.00 

If any deseripancy is found in the percentage quoted in words and figures then the percentage quoted by the contractor in words shall be taken as 
The percentage quoted in the tender without mentioning excess or less will be treated as excess. 
The contractor should write pereentage excess or less upto one decimal point only. If he writes the percentage excess or less upto two or more decimal 
points the first two ecimal point shall only be considered without rounding ofl. 
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